# ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: D-15, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048 Tel.: +91-11-45210051, E-mail : adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com CIN : L51503DL1985PLC020195

**Ref. No.:** AIL/BSE/2021-22

Date: 31.07.2021

To, **BSE Limited,** Phirozee JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

#### **BSE SECURITY CODE: 539189**

# Subject: Clarification regarding submission of Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our intimation dated July 30, 2021 in which we had informed you about the Audited Financial Results of the company for quarter and year ended March 31, 2021, this has come into our knowledge that due to some typographical error, in **Point no. 1 of Notes to Accounts of Financial Results,** the date has been inadvertently mentioned as July 15, 2021 instead of July 30, 2021 and the same shall be read as July 30, 2021,

Further it may also be noted that, declaration on Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion was not attached with the said intimation. For the purpose of rectifying the above-mentioned discrepancy, we hereby enclosing Declaration of an Unmodified Opinion with this letter.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

### For ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Amman Kumar Director

Enclosed: As Stated

# ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Registered Office: D-15, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048 Tel.: +91-11-45210051, E-mail : adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com CIN : L51503DL1985PLC020195

Ref. No.: AIL/BSE/2021-22

Date: 31.07.2021

To, **BSE Limited,** Phirozee JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

### **BSE SECURITY CODE: 539189**

#### Subject: Declaration on Audit Report with an unmodified opinion

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby declare that M/s SSRA & Co., Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company, have issued Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Amman Kumar Director